Ambulatory Surgical Cases (2017 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Stanly 1 0.01%
Alamance 6234 78.06% Franklin 1 0.01%
Guilford 844 10.57% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Randolph 237 2.97% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Orange 144 1.80% Davie 1 0.01%
Caswell 138 1.73% Granville 1 0.01%
Rockingham 107 1.34% Onslow 1 0.01%
Chatham 57 0.71% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Virginia 54 0.68% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Person 42 0.53% Lee 1 0.01%
Other States 27 0.34% Johnston 1 0.01%
Davidson 19 0.24% Rowan 1 0.01%
burham 18 0.:23% Total Patients Served: 7986
Wake 17 0.21% Alleghany
Forsyth 9 0.11% Alleghany 142 79.78%
Carteret 4 0.05% Virginia 34 19.10%
South Carolina 3 0.04% Ashe 1 0.56%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Caldwell 1 0.56%
Catawba 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 178
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Anson
Cumberland 2 0.03% Anson 21 91.30%
Georgia 2 0.03% South Carolina 2 8.70%
Hamett 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 23
Richmond 1 0.01% Ashe
Wilkes 1 0.01% Ashe 688 89.23%
Watauga 1 0.01% Alleghany 40 5.19%
Union 1 0.01% Virginia 17 2.20%
Avery 1 0.01% Watauga 14 1.82%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Wilkes 8 1.04%
Surry 1 0.01% Tennessee 3 0.39%
Stokes 1 0.01% Avery 1 0.13%
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Total Patients Served: m Pamlico 2 0.09%
Avery Perquimans 1 0.05%
Avery 174 75.32% Dare 1 0.05%
Mitchell 18 7.79% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Watauga 12 5.19% Durham 1 0.05%
Tennessee 8 3.46% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Burke 4 1.73% Granville 1 0.05%
Yancey 4 1.73% Greene 1 0.05%
Ashe ’ 1.30% Total Patients Serve: 2163
Other States 2 0.87% Bertie
McDowell 2 0.87% Bertie 351 58.89%
South Carolina 1 0.43% Hertford 156 26.17%
Alleghany 1 0.43% Northampton 27 4.53%
Yadkin 1 0.43% Martin 20 3.36%
Caldwell 1 0.43% Gates 18 3.02%
Total Patients Served: 231 Chowan 1 1.85%
Beaufort Washington 4 0.67%
Beaufort 1442 66.67% Tyrrell 3 0.50%
Martin 264 12.21% Edgecombe 3 0.50%
Pitt 125 5.78% Halifax 1 0.17%
Washington 112 5.18% Beaufort 1 0.17%
Hyde 85 3.93% Perquimans 1 0.17%
Craven %0 1.39% Total Patients Serve: 596
Bertie 28 1.29% Bladen
Tyrrell 16 0.74% Bladen 308 57.46%
Chowan 12 0.55% Columbus 163 30.41%
Other States 10 0.46% Robeson 32 5.97%
Virginia 8 0.37% Sampson 18 3.36%
Halifax 6 0.28% Cumberland 10 1.87%
Lenoir 6 0.28% Duplin 2 0.37%
Wayne 3 0.14% South Carolina 2 0.37%
Carteret 3 0.14% Richmond 1 0.19%
Wilson 2 0.09% Total Patients Serve: 536
Northampton 2 0.09% Brunswick
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Brunswick 4624 87.18% Lee 1 0.02%
South Carolina 344 6.49% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Columbus 129 2.43% Macon 1 0.02%
New Hanover 71 1.34% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Other States %0 0-57% Total Patients Servet: 5304
Pender 19 0.36% Buncombe

Wake 10 0.19% Buncombe 13709 47.62%
Bladen 9 0.17% Henderson 2954 10.26%
Onslow 8 0.15% Haywood 1905 6.62%
Virginia 5 0.09% McDowell 1442 5.01%
Robeson 5 0.09% Madison 1304 4.53%
Georgia 5 0.09% Jackson 887 3.08%
Forsyth 4 0.08% Transylvania 871 3.03%
Burke 4 0.08% Yancey 835 2.90%
Guilford 3 0.06% Macon 770 2.67%
Randolph 3 0.06% Rutherford 537 1.87%
Mecklenburg 3 0.06% Mitchell 520 1.81%
Tennessee 3 0.06% Burke 492 1.71%
Duplin 2 0.04% Swain 438 1.52%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Cherokee 326 1.13%
Hoke 2 0.04% Polk 281 0.98%
Alamance 2 0.04% Graham 201 0.70%
Carteret 2 0.04% Other States 171 0.59%
Other 1 0.02% South Carolina 153 0.53%
Washington 1 0.02% Avery 138 0.48%
Chatham 1 0.02% Tennessee 125 0.43%
McDowell 1 0.02% Clay 124 0.43%
Durham 1 0.02% Caldwell 92 0.32%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Georgia 82 0.28%
Catawba 1 0.02% Catawba 56 0.19%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Iredell 54 0.19%
Franklin 1 0.02% Wilkes 44 0.15%
Gaston 1 0.02% Cleveland 41 0.14%
Iredell 1 0.02% Watauga 26 0.09%
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Virginia 23 0.08% Brunswick 1 0.00%
Wake 19 0.07% Robeson 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 17 0.06% Carteret 1 0.00%
Ashe 17 0.06% Northampton 1 0.00%
Guilford 10 0.03% Moore 1 0.00%
Caswell 9 0.03% Columbus 1 0.00%
Gaston 9 0.03% Stokes 1 0.00%
Alexander ° 0.03% Total Patients Served: 28789
Rowan 8 0.03% Burke

Lincoln 8 0.03% Burke 2840 47.47%
Other 7 0.02% McDowell 965 16.13%
Union 7 0.02% Caldwell 868 14.51%
Forsyth 6 0.02% Catawba 293 4.90%
Alleghany 6 0.02% Rutherford 284 4.75%
Yadkin 6 0.02% Mitchell 139 2.32%
Onslow 5 0.02% Cleveland 133 2.22%
Orange 5 0.02% Yancey 131 2.19%
Durham 3 0.01% Avery 80 1.34%
Lee 3 0.01% Lincoln 65 1.09%
Cumberland 3 0.01% Gaston 32 0.53%
Johnston 3 0.01% Alexander 24 0.40%
Pender 3 0.01% Watauga 23 0.38%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Other 22 0.37%
Randolph 2 0.01% Buncombe 19 0.32%
New Hanover 2 0.01% South Carolina 10 0.17%
Chatham 2 0.01% Wake 7 0.12%
Craven 2 0.01% Stanly 5 0.08%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.08%
Davidson 1 0.00% Iredell 5 0.08%
Alamance 1 0.00% Wilkes 4 0.07%
Franklin 1 0.00% Cabarrus 3 0.05%
Beaufort 1 0.00% Rowan 3 0.05%
Surry 1 0.00% Ashe 3 0.05%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Virginia 2 0.03%
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Henderson 2 0.03% Forsyth 8 0.05%
Other States 2 0.03% Burke 7 0.04%
Polk 2 0.03% Randolph 6 0.04%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Rutherford 6 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Moore 5 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Brunswick 4 0.02%
Nash 1 0.02% Alexander 4 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Other 3 0.02%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Richmond 3 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Lee 3 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.02% Alamance 3 0.02%
Currituck 1 0.02% Caswell 3 0.02%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Scotland 3 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Avery 2 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 5983 Robeson 2 0.01%
Cabarrus Caldwell 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 9450 56.42% Polk 2 0.01%
Rowan 3154 18.83% Stokes 2 0.01%
Stanly 2055 12.27% Swain 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 1120 6.69% New Hanover 2 0.01%
Iredell 231 1.38% Clay 2 0.01%
Montgomery 142 0.85% Wake 2 0.01%
Union 88 0.53% Georgia 2 0.01%
Davidson 70 0.42% Jackson 2 0.01%
South Carolina 63 0.38% Henderson 2 0.01%
Lincoln 52 0.31% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Gaston 45 0.27% Watauga 1 0.01%
Catawba 38 0.23% Ashe 1 0.01%
Anson 38 0.23% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Other States 36 0.21% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Davie 22 0.13% Surry 1 0.01%
Guilford 19 0.11% Sampson 1 0.01%
Cleveland 16 0.10% Hyde 1 0.01%
Virginia 11 0.07% Harnett 1 0.01%
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Durham 1 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.03%
Hertford 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Person ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 3439
Pitt 1 0.01% Carteret
Rockingham 1 0.01% Carteret 2634 60.72%
McDowell 1 0.01% Onslow 1012 23.33%
Total Patients Served: 16750 Craven 499 1L50%
Caldwell Other States 37 0.85%
Caldwell 2492 72.46% Jones 27 0.62%
Burke 268 7.79% Pamlico 22 0.51%
Catawba 256 7.44% Virginia 13 0.30%
Watauga 80 2.33% Lenoir 10 0.23%
Wilkes 72 2.09% Duplin 9 0.21%
Alexander 50 1.45% Wake 9 0.21%
Lincoln 50 1.45% Pender 9 0.21%
Gaston 27 0.79% Pitt 7 0.16%
Ashe 24 0.70% Tennessee 4 0.09%
Cleveland 19 0.55% South Carolina 4 0.09%
Avery 14 0.41% Beaufort 4 0.09%
McDowell 13 0.38% Other 3 0.07%
Iredell 13 0.38% New Hanover 3 0.07%
Yadkin 10 0.29% Lee 3 0.07%
Forsyth 10 0.29% Wilson 3 0.07%
South Carolina 9 0.26% Greene 3 0.07%
Tennessee 8 0.23% Georgia 3 0.07%
Rutherford 5 0.15% Mecklenburg 3 0.07%
Other States 4 0.12% Nash 2 0.05%
Alleghany 3 0.09% Guilford 2 0.05%
Surry 3 0.09% Edgecombe 2 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.06% Davidson 2 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.06% Chatham 1 0.02%
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Forsyth 1 0.02% Buncombe 10 0.05%
Orange 1 0.02% Surry 9 0.05%
Moore 1 0.02% Guilford 7 0.04%
Durham 1 0.02% Forsyth 7 0.04%
Alexander 1 0.02% Davidson 7 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.02% Cabarrus 6 0.03%
Hyde 1 0.02% Union 4 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Brunswick 4 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 4338 Transylvania 3 0.02%
Catawba Stanly 3 0.02%
Catawba 8253 44.65% Henderson 3 0.02%
Caldwell 2640 14.28% Alamance 3 0.02%
Alexander 1543 8.35% Davie 3 0.02%
Other 1449 7.84% Haywood 2 0.01%
Lincoln 1395 7.55% Randolph 2 0.01%
Burke 1167 6.31% Cherokee 2 0.01%
Wilkes 510 2.76% Hertford 2 0.01%
Iredell 349 1.89% Jackson 2 0.01%
Watauga 309 1.67% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Ashe 152 0.82% Onslow 2 0.01%
Gaston 144 0.78% Lenoir 2 0.01%
Avery 116 0.63% Chatham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 89 0.48% Madison 1 0.01%
McDowell 80 0.43% Clay 1 0.01%
Mitchell 30 0.16% Vance 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 28 0.15% Columbus 1 0.01%
Other States 24 0.13% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Rutherford 21 0.11% Wake 1 0.01%
Tennessee 19 0.10% Swain 1 0.01%
South Carolina 17 0.09% Georgia 1 0.01%
Yadkin 13 0.07% Stokes 1 0.01%
Virginia 11 0.06% Greene 1 0.01%
Rowan 11 0.06% Washington 1 0.01%
Alleghany 11 0.06% Rockingham 1 0.01%

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Page 7 of 44



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Polk 1 0.01% Cherokee
Orange 1 0.01% Cherokee 1104 49.51%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Georgia 560 25.11%
Total Patients Served: 18482 Clay 38 17.40%
Chatham Graham 105 4.71%
Chatham 377 58.72% Other States 24 1.08%
Randolph 62 9.66% Tennessee 23 1.03%
Lee 38 5.92% Macon 11 0.49%
Guilford 30 4.67% Swain 9 0.40%
Harnett 23 3.58% Buncombe 2 0.09%
Moore 20 3.12% Jackson 2 0.09%
Montgomery 15 2.34% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Wake 13 2.02% Haywood 1 0.04%
orange 12 L.87% Total Patients Server: 2230
Alamance 11 1.71% Chowan
Richmond 11 1.71% Chowan 284 42.90%
Forsyth 8 1.25% Perquimans 84 12.69%
Durham 3 0.47% Bertie 72 10.88%
Rockingham 3 0.47% Washington 66 9.97%
Other 2 0.31% Tyrrell 44 6.65%
Scotland 2 0.31% Pasquotank 38 5.74%
Virginia 1 0.16% Dare 19 2.87%
Yadkin 1 0.16% Gates 16 2.42%
Cumberland 1 0.16% Hertford 9 1.36%
Stokes 1 0.16% Martin 7 1.06%
Johnston 1 0.16% Virginia 4 0.60%
Franklin 1 0.16% Beaufort 4 0.60%
Duplin 1 0.16% Halifax 3 0.45%
Davidson 1 0.16% Currituck 3 0.45%
Davie 1 0.16% Camden 3 0.45%
Caswell 1 0.16% Mecklenburg 1 0.15%
Ashe 1 0.16% Northampton 1 0.15%
Onslow 1 0.16% Other States 1 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 642 Edgecombe ! 0.15%
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Wayne 1 0.15% Carteret 1 0.01%
Hyde 1 0.15% Orange 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 662 Davidson 1 0.01%
Cleveland Henderson 1 0.01%
Cleveland 4502 58.70% Lee 1 0.01%
Rutherford 1714 22.35% Scotland 1 0.01%
Gaston 825 1070% Total Patients Served: 7670
South Carolina 219 2.86% Columbus
Lincoln 210 2.74% Columbus 1525 73.49%
Other 79 1.03% Bladen 278 13.40%
Burke 17 0.22% Brunswick 137 6.60%
Mecklenburg 16 0.21% Robeson 56 2.70%
Catawba 13 0.17% South Carolina 43 2.07%
Other States 11 0.14% New Hanover 5 0.24%
Alexander 7 0.09% Sampson 4 0.19%
McDowell 7 0.09% Wake 4 0.19%
Polk 7 0.09% Other States 4 0.19%
Caldwell 5 0.07% Rowan 2 0.10%
Tennessee 4 0.05% Pender 2 0.10%
Union 3 0.04% Mecklenburg 2 0.10%
Buncombe 3 0.04% Guilford 2 0.10%
Georgia 3 0.04% Cumberland 2 0.10%
Iredell 3 0.04% Scotland 2 0.10%
Wake 2 0.03% Watauga 1 0.05%
Virginia 2 0.03% Iredell 1 0.05%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Richmond 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Hoke 1 0.05%
Surry 2 0.03% Gaston 1 0.05%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.05%
Vance 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.05%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2075
Anson 1 0.01% Craven
Granville 1 0.01% Craven 6017 56.65%
Avery 1 0.01% Carteret 1741 16.39%
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Onslow 999 9.41% Orange 1 0.01%
Pamlico 789 7.43% Rowan 1 0.01%
Jones 440 4.14% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Lenoir 177 1.67% Currituck 1 0.01%
Beaufort 150 1.41% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Pitt 61 0.57% Forsyth 1 0.01%
Other States 60 0.56% Granville 1 0.01%
Duplin 41 0.39% Guilford 1 0.01%
Wayne 26 0.24% Martin 1 0.01%
Pender 14 0.13% Haywood 1 0.01%
Wilson 12 0.11% Henderson 1 0.01%
Virginia 11 0.10% Lee 1 0.01%
Nash 9 0.08% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Wake 7 0.07% Harnett 1 0.01%
Georgia 6 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Greene > 0.05% Total Patients Served: 10622
South Carolina 5 0.05% Cumberland

Johnston 4 0.04% Cumberland 12672 69.11%
Washington 4 0.04% Robeson 1583 8.63%
New Hanover 4 0.04% Sampson 1119 6.10%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Hoke 866 4.72%
Hyde 3 0.03% Harnett 775 4.23%
Chowan 2 0.02% Bladen 417 2.27%
Durham 2 0.02% Moore 149 0.81%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Lee 132 0.72%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Scotland 104 0.57%
Halifax 2 0.02% Columbus 78 0.43%
Ashe 2 0.02% Duplin 59 0.32%
Hoke 2 0.02% Wake 54 0.29%
Sampson 1 0.01% Johnston 43 0.23%
Watauga 1 0.01% Other 42 0.23%
Robeson 1 0.01% South Carolina 31 0.17%
Vance 1 0.01% Richmond 31 0.17%
Dare 1 0.01% Other States 28 0.15%
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Wayne
Brunswick
New Hanover
Pender
Lenoir
Virginia
Durham
Mecklenburg
Chatham
Guilford
Onslow
Pitt

Wilson
Carteret
Granville
Davidson
Dare
Catawba
Tennessee
Forsyth
Alamance
Craven
Nash

Hyde
Georgia
Rockingham
Surry
Union
Watauga
Beaufort
Randolph
Gaston
Alexander

Ashe
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Total Patients Served:

Dare

Dare
Currituck
Virginia
Other States
Hyde
Tyrrell
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Washington
Camden
Pitt
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18335

77.80%
9.24%
2.84%
2.66%
2.13%
1.15%
1.15%
0.44%
0.44%
0.27%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
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Randolph 1 0.09% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Pamlico 1 0.09% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1126 Ashe 1 0.02%
Davidson Chatham 1 0.02%
Davidson 4536 75.89% Columbus 1 0.02%
Guilford 533 8.92% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Randolph 346 5.79% Georgia 1 0.02%
Forsyth 235 3.93% Haywood 1 0.02%
Rowan 172 2.88% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Davie 25 0.42% Richmond 1 0.02%
Stokes 15 0.25% Rutherford 1 0.02%
surry o 0.25% Total Patients Served: 5977
Other States 11 0.18% Davie
Montgomery 8 0.13% Forsyth 1005 37.82%
Rockingham 8 0.13% Davie 399 15.02%
Stanly 7 0.12% Guilford 303 11.40%
Mecklenburg 7 0.12% Davidson 181 6.81%
Yadkin 7 0.12% Surry 111 4.18%
Virginia 5 0.08% Yadkin 95 3.58%
Iredell 5 0.08% Virginia 86 3.24%
South Carolina 5 0.08% Stokes 85 3.20%
Gaston 4 0.07% Randolph 50 1.88%
Catawba 3 0.05% Wilkes 46 1.73%
Cabarrus 3 0.05% Other States 42 1.58%
Alamance 3 0.05% Iredell 35 1.32%
Caswell 2 0.03% Catawba 33 1.24%
Caldwell 2 0.03% Rockingham 33 1.24%
Watauga 2 0.03% Rowan 30 1.13%
Avery 2 0.03% Alleghany 15 0.56%
Swain 1 0.02% Burke 10 0.38%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Watauga 7 0.26%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Caldwell 7 0.26%
Wake 1 0.02% Stanly 6 0.23%
Anson 1 0.02% South Carolina 6 0.23%
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Montgomery 6 0.23% Sampson 60 3.82%
Georgia 5 0.19% Pender 34 2.16%
Yancey 5 0.19% Onslow 33 2.10%
Mecklenburg 5 0.19% Columbus 28 1.78%
Alamance 5 0.19% Bladen 4 0.25%
Transylvania 3 0.11% Pitt 3 0.19%
Rutherford 3 0.11% Other States 3 0.19%
Tennessee 3 0.11% Virginia 3 0.19%
Moore 3 0.11% Wake 2 0.13%
Mitchell 3 0.11% New Hanover 2 0.13%
Lincoln 3 0.11% Harnett 2 0.13%
Ashe 3 0.11% Craven 2 0.13%
Cleveland 3 0.11% Lee 1 0.06%
Alexander 3 0.11% Beaufort 1 0.06%
Wake 2 0.08% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Anson 2 0.08% Carteret 1 0.06%
Gaston 2 0.08% Robeson 1 0.06%
Avery 2 0.08% Durham 1 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Greene 1 0.06%
Union 1 0.04% Johnston 1 0.06%
Cabarrus ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1572
Chatham 1 0.04% Durham
Cumberland 1 0.04% Durham 10287 29.47%
Scotland 1 0.04% Wake 5429 15.55%
Halifax 1 0.04% Orange 3100 8.88%
Carteret 1 0.04% Virginia 1542 4.42%
Onslow 1 0.04% Person 1374 3.94%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Granville 1345 3.85%
Henderson 1 0.04% Alamance 1331 3.81%
Total Patients Served: 2657 Other States 7oL 201%
Duplin Cumberland 615 1.76%
Duplin 1140 72.52% South Carolina 589 1.69%
Wayne 150 9.54% Vance 539 1.54%
Lenoir 98 6.23% Guilford 532 1.52%

Thursday, August 23, 2018

Page 13 of 44



Service Location Service Location
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Chatham 482 1.38% Iredell 64 0.18%
Johnston 393 1.13% Davidson 61 0.17%
Franklin 347 0.99% Columbus 61 0.17%
New Hanover 324 0.93% Beaufort 61 0.17%
Wayne 285 0.82% Scotland 59 0.17%
Nash 273 0.78% Cabarrus 52 0.15%
Robeson 270 0.77% Gaston 50 0.14%
Harnett 228 0.65% Northampton 49 0.14%
Wilson 218 0.62% Dare 48 0.14%
Onslow 203 0.58% Union 48 0.14%
Mecklenburg 203 0.58% Watauga 47 0.13%
Pitt 199 0.57% Rowan 46 0.13%
Halifax 191 0.55% Henderson 44 0.13%
Warren 188 0.54% Richmond 35 0.10%
Brunswick 183 0.52% Caldwell 34 0.10%
Moore 182 0.52% Wilkes 33 0.09%
Carteret 177 0.51% Greene 32 0.09%
Craven 170 0.49% Stanly 29 0.08%
Caswell 169 0.48% Ashe 28 0.08%
Lee 149 0.43% Montgomery 27 0.08%
Forsyth 142 0.41% Burke 27 0.08%
Sampson 126 0.36% Martin 25 0.07%
Randolph 125 0.36% Haywood 25 0.07%
Tennessee 103 0.30% Alexander 23 0.07%
Rockingham 96 0.28% Washington 20 0.06%
Georgia 89 0.25% Pasquotank 20 0.06%
Buncombe 84 0.24% Hertford 20 0.06%
Lenoir 84 0.24% Surry 19 0.05%
Catawba 82 0.23% Chowan 18 0.05%
Duplin 78 0.22% Macon 18 0.05%
Hoke 77 0.22% Pamlico 17 0.05%
Bladen 76 0.22% Bertie 17 0.05%
Edgecombe 67 0.19% Rutherford 17 0.05%
Pender 67 0.19% Lincoln 17 0.05%
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Cleveland 16 0.05% Northampton 14 0.80%
Currituck 15 0.04% Washington 13 0.75%
McDowell 15 0.04% Beaufort 7 0.40%
Perquimans 15 0.04% Wake 5 0.29%
Davie 13 0.04% Greene 5 0.29%
Stokes 12 0.03% Hertford 4 0.23%
Jones 12 0.03% Franklin 3 0.17%
Jackson 11 0.03% Virginia 3 0.17%
Polk 11 0.03% Lenoir 2 0.11%
Transylvania 9 0.03% Warren 2 0.11%
Yadkin 9 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.11%
Anson 9 0.03% Carteret 2 0.11%
Hyde 8 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.06%
Avery 6 0.02% Other States 1 0.06%
Cherokee 6 0.02% Chowan 1 0.06%
Mitchell 6 0.02% Onslow 1 0.06%
Gates 5 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.06%
Swain 5 0.01% Duplin 1 0.06%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Gates 1 0.06%
Yancey 3 0.01% Georgia 1 0.06%
Madison 3 0.01% Harnett 1 0.06%
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Hyde 1 0.06%
Camden 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.06%
Graham 1 0.00% Stanly 1 0.06%
Clay 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1743
Total Patients Served: 34902 Forsyth

Edgecombe Forsyth 22618 45.17%
Edgecombe 982 56.34% Guilford 3642 7.27%
Martin 199 11.42% Davidson 3301 6.59%
Nash 190 10.90% Stokes 2913 5.82%
Halifax 164 9.41% Surry 2781 5.55%
Pitt 91 5.22% Davie 2430 4.85%
Wilson 24 1.38% Yadkin 1986 3.97%
Bertie 19 1.09% Virginia 1800 3.59%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wilkes
Iredell
Randolph
Rockingham
Catawba
Rowan
Other States
Caldwell
Watauga
Alleghany
Ashe
Mecklenburg
Burke
Alexander
South Carolina
Buncombe
Alamance
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Wake
Gaston
McDowell
Tennessee
Stanly
Avery

Other
Henderson
Caswell
Rutherford
Montgomery
Cleveland
Haywood
Georgia

Union

Thursday, August 23, 2018

1295
830
783
719
539
521
491
323
246
245
244
216
207
183
175
119
114
107

77
71
69
67
66
58
57
55
52
43
42
33
32
31
29
27

2.59%
1.66%
1.56%
1.44%
1.08%
1.04%
0.98%
0.65%
0.49%
0.49%
0.49%
0.43%
0.41%
0.37%
0.35%
0.24%
0.23%
0.21%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%

New Hanover
Macon
Moore
Brunswick
Chatham
Jackson
Transylvania
Cumberland
Orange
Polk
Mitchell
Onslow
Pitt
Columbus
Durham
Robeson
Harnett
Craven
Carteret
Johnston
Graham
Nash
Halifax
Richmond
Lee

Dare
Martin
Wayne
Swain
Cherokee
Madison
Pender
Sampson

Yancey

25
24
23
22
21
21
21
19
17
16
14
14
12
12
12
10

[EnY
o

A A A b O O OO O N N N N NN 00 © ©

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Thursday, August 23, 2018

Bladen 4 0.01% Warren 5 0.04%
Granville 3 0.01% Polk 5 0.04%
Scotland 3 0.01% Guilford 5 0.04%
Hoke 3 0.01% Forsyth 5 0.04%
Anson 3 0.01% Wake 5 0.04%
Person 3 0.01% Tennessee 4 0.03%
Wilson 3 0.01% Brunswick 3 0.02%
Beaufort 3 0.01% Avery 3 0.02%
Franklin 2 0.00% Rowan 3 0.02%
Duplin 2 0.00% Georgia 3 0.02%
Vance 1 0.00% Stanly 3 0.02%
Bertie 1 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.02%
Washington 1 0.00% Jackson 2 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.00% Alexander 2 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.00% Ashe 2 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Durham 2 0.02%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Yadkin 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 50072 Buncombe 1 0.01%
Gaston Watauga 1 0.01%
Gaston 9239 72.38% Graham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1402 10.98% Clay 1 0.01%
South Carolina 681 5.33% Nash 1 0.01%
Lincoln 616 4.83% Davidson 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 475 3.72% Randolph 1 0.01%
Rutherford 94 0.74% Haywood 1 0.01%
Catawba 85 0.67% Henderson 1 0.01%
Other States 38 0.30% Alamance 1 0.01%
Union 18 0.14% Moore 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 14 0.11% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Burke 1 0.09% Total Patients Served: 12765
Iredell 10 0.08% Granville
Caldwell 7 0.05% Granville 1484 58.20%
Virginia 7 0.05% Vance 636 24.94%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 124 4.86% Davie 103 0.24%
Wake 109 4.27% Yadkin 79 0.19%
Virginia 65 2.55% Wilkes 76 0.18%
Franklin 41 1.61% Montgomery 56 0.13%
Person 36 1.41% Wake 51 0.12%
Other States 14 0.55% Stanly 45 0.11%
Halifax 11 0.43% Mecklenburg 45 0.11%
Durham 10 0.39% South Carolina 41 0.10%
Johnston 5 0.20% Rowan 37 0.09%
Nash 3 0.12% Orange 35 0.08%
Alamance 2 0.08% Iredell 31 0.07%
Martin 2 0.08% Person 29 0.07%
Alleghany 1 0.04% Catawba 26 0.06%
Chatham 1 0.04% Other 23 0.05%
Guilford 1 0.04% Caldwell 21 0.05%
South Carolina 1 0.04% Moore 21 0.05%
Richmond 1 0.04% Alleghany 20 0.05%
Pamlico 1 0.04% Durham 19 0.04%
Orange 1 0.04% Cumberland 18 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Brunswick 16 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2550 Richmond 13 0.03%
Guilford Georgia 12 0.03%
Guilford 25575 60.50% Cabarrus 12 0.03%
Randolph 4576 10.82% Carteret 12 0.03%
Rockingham 4153 9.82% New Hanover 11 0.03%
Davidson 1817 4.30% Johnston 9 0.02%
Forsyth 1682 3.98% Lee 9 0.02%
Alamance 1625 3.84% McDowell 9 0.02%
Virginia 739 1.75% Tennessee 8 0.02%
Stokes 291 0.69% Rutherford 8 0.02%
Surry 286 0.68% Pitt 8 0.02%
Caswell 242 0.57% Watauga 7 0.02%
Chatham 165 0.39% Nash 7 0.02%
Other States 109 0.26% Ashe 6 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 6 0.01% Halifax

Robeson 6 0.01% Halifax 1622 62.53%
Franklin 6 0.01% Northampton 537 20.70%
Gaston 5 0.01% Virginia 157 6.05%
Harnett 5 0.01% Vance 98 3.78%
Hoke 4 0.01% Hertford 53 2.04%
Alexander 4 0.01% Bertie 44 1.70%
Onslow 4 0.01% Warren 36 1.39%
Avery 4 0.01% Nash 14 0.54%
Granville 4 0.01% Other States 6 0.23%
Lincoln 4 0.01% Wake 4 0.15%
Craven 3 0.01% Pasquotank 4 0.15%
Buncombe 3 0.01% Dare 3 0.12%
Wilson 3 0.01% Georgia 2 0.08%
Burke 3 0.01% Washington 2 0.08%
Beaufort 3 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.08%
Macon 3 0.01% Gates 2 0.08%
Vance 2 0.00% Franklin 2 0.08%
Halifax 2 0.00% Granville 1 0.04%
Union 2 0.00% Lenoir 1 0.04%
Jackson 2 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.04%
Dare 2 0.00% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Chowan 1 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Wayne 1 0.04%
Washington 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 2504
Mitchell 1 0.00% Harnett

Duplin 1 0.00% Harnett 1394 64.30%
Henderson 1 0.00% Sampson 265 12.22%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Johnston 233 10.75%
Northampton 1 0.00% Cumberland 151 6.96%
Columbus 1 0.00% Wake 49 2.26%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Wayne 29 1.34%
Bertie 1 0.00% Duplin 18 0.83%
Total Patients Served: 42274 Moore ® 0.-28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lenoir 5 0.23% Wayne 1 0.03%
Lee 4 0.18% Yancey 1 0.03%
Other States 3 0.14% Ashe 1 0.03%
Richmond 3 0.14% Rowan 1 0.03%
Hoke 2 0.09% Pamlico 1 0.03%
Columbus 2 0.09% Nash 1 0.03%
Nash 1 0.05% Johnston 1 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.05% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Robeson 1 0.05% Total Patients Served: 3830
Total Patients Serve: 2168 Henderson

Haywood Henderson 5230 56.65%
Haywood 3012 78.64% Buncombe 1623 17.58%
Jackson 182 4.75% Polk 458 4.96%
Swain 168 4.39% Transylvania 437 4.73%
Buncombe 139 3.63% Haywood 380 4.12%
Macon 70 1.83% Rutherford 209 2.26%
Graham 46 1.20% South Carolina 139 1.51%
Cherokee 40 1.04% Yancey 111 1.20%
Madison 24 0.63% McDowell 109 1.18%
Clay 22 0.57% Jackson 88 0.95%
Other States 21 0.55% Madison 78 0.84%
Henderson 17 0.44% Macon 66 0.71%
McDowell 16 0.42% Mitchell 60 0.65%
South Carolina 12 0.31% Other States 53 0.57%
Georgia 12 0.31% Swain 41 0.44%
Tennessee 11 0.29% Burke 40 0.43%
Transylvania 11 0.29% Tennessee 20 0.22%
Polk 6 0.16% Cherokee 16 0.17%
Burke 4 0.10% Avery 11 0.12%
Mitchell 3 0.08% Graham 9 0.10%
Iredell 2 0.05% Georgia 8 0.09%
Gaston 2 0.05% Clay 7 0.08%
Wake 1 0.03% Catawba 7 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 7 0.08% Edgecombe 3 0.23%
Mecklenburg 5 0.05% Other States 3 0.23%
Surry 2 0.02% Wayne 2 0.15%
Guilford 2 0.02% Hyde 2 0.15%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Cumberland 2 0.15%
Iredell 2 0.02% Nash 2 0.15%
Ashe 2 0.02% Camden 2 0.15%
Virginia 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Alexander 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.08%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.08%
Wake 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.08%
Caldwell ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1332
Dare 1 0.01% Hoke
Davie 1 0.01% Cumberland 329 42.45%
Gaston 1 0.01% Hoke 179 23.10%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Robeson 169 21.81%
Watauga 1 0.01% Scotland 26 3.35%
Total Patients Served: 9232 Hamett 2t 2%
Hertford Sampson 14 1.81%
Hertford 535 40.17% Bladen 13 1.68%
Bertie 323 24.25% Richmond 10 1.29%
Northampton 131 9.83% Lee 4 0.52%
Gates 82 6.16% Columbus 4 0.52%
Chowan 82 6.16% Moore 3 0.39%
Pender 37 2.78% South Carolina 2 0.26%
Washington 26 1.95% Montgomery 1 0.13%
Pasquotank 24 1.80% Total Patients Served: 775
Harnett 16 1.20% Iredell
Beaufort 12 0.90% Iredell 9106 68.61%
Tyrrell 11 0.83% Alexander 834 6.28%
Virginia 10 0.75% Mecklenburg 810 6.10%
Martin 10 0.75% Catawba 525 3.96%
Pitt 8 0.60% Rowan 465 3.50%
Currituck 5 0.38% Lincoln 284 2.14%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilkes 188 1.42% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Davie 184 1.39% Avery 1 0.01%
Surry 131 0.99% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Yadkin 108 0.81% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Other 106 0.80% Vance 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 102 0.77% Total Patients Served: 13272
Caldwell 68 0.51% Jackson

Virginia 63 0.47% Jackson 1798 35.34%
South Carolina 43 0.32% Swain 1250 24.57%
Gaston 38 0.29% Macon 825 16.22%
Other States 33 0.25% Graham 438 8.61%
Burke 27 0.20% Cherokee 290 5.70%
Forsyth 26 0.20% Haywood 208 4.09%
Ashe 23 0.17% Clay 84 1.65%
Alleghany 19 0.14% Georgia 53 1.04%
Davidson 12 0.09% Other States 40 0.79%
Cleveland 11 0.08% Buncombe 17 0.33%
Union 10 0.08% Transylvania 14 0.28%
Stanly 10 0.08% Mecklenburg 8 0.16%
Watauga 8 0.06% South Carolina 7 0.14%
McDowell 7 0.05% Henderson 6 0.12%
Wake 5 0.04% Rockingham 5 0.10%
Stokes 4 0.03% Forsyth 4 0.08%
Guilford 4 0.03% Wake 3 0.06%
Alamance 2 0.02% Tennessee 3 0.06%
Lee 2 0.02% Burke 3 0.06%
Yancey 2 0.02% Johnston 3 0.06%
Columbus 1 0.01% Catawba 3 0.06%
Jackson 1 0.01% Carteret 2 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.01% Watauga 1 0.02%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Virginia 1 0.02%
Macon 1 0.01% Union 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Surry 1 0.02% New Hanover 4 0.08%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Onslow 4 0.08%
Randolph 1 0.02% Pitt 4 0.08%
Polk 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.06%
Pender 1 0.02% Halifax 3 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Durham 2 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.02% Orange 2 0.04%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Carteret 2 0.04%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Warren 2 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.02% Bladen 1 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Davie 1 0.02% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.02% Catawba 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.02% Davidson 1 0.02%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.02% Granville 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 5087 Avery . 0.02%
Johnston Total Patients Serve: 5191
Johnston 3820 73.59% Lee
Wake 593 11.42% Lee 1968 62.26%
Harnett 261 5.03% Harnett 443 14.01%
Wayne 235 4.53% Chatham 231 7.31%
Sampson 78 1.50% Cumberland 198 6.26%
Nash 47 0.91% Moore 126 3.99%
Wilson 43 0.83% Wake 55 1.74%
Cumberland 23 0.44% Richmond 43 1.36%
Lenoir 14 0.27% Johnston 20 0.63%
Other States 12 0.23% Montgomery 15 0.47%
Duplin 10 0.19% Randolph 12 0.38%
South Carolina 8 0.15% Scotland 9 0.28%
Franklin 5 0.10% Sampson 7 0.22%
Robeson 5 0.10% Hoke 5 0.16%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 4 0.13% Martin 2 0.08%
Bladen 3 0.09% Virginia 1 0.04%
Alamance 3 0.09% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Guilford 3 0.09% Other States 1 0.04%
Other States 2 0.06% Harnett 1 0.04%
Granville 2 0.06% Randolph 1 0.04%
Robeson 2 0.06% Bertie 1 0.04%
Gaston 2 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Onslow ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2530
South Carolina 1 0.03% Lincoln
Union 1 0.03% Lincoln 1216 67.67%
Wayne 1 0.03% Gaston 301 16.75%
Rowan 1 0.03% Catawba 180 10.02%
Pender 1 0.03% Cleveland 42 2.34%
Orange 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 15 0.83%
Durham 1 0.03% South Carolina 9 0.50%
Total Patients Served: 3161 Fenderson > 0.28%
Lenoir Iredell 5 0.28%
Lenoir 1578 62.37% Burke 4 0.22%
Wayne 212 8.38% Caldwell 4 0.22%
Pitt 207 8.18% Rutherford 3 0.17%
Duplin 143 5.65% McDowell 3 0.17%
Greene 138 5.45% Alexander 2 0.11%
Jones 84 3.32% Cabarrus 2 0.11%
Craven 69 2.73% Other States 2 0.11%
Onslow 45 1.78% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Carteret 11 0.43% Brunswick 1 0.06%
Beaufort 9 0.36% Guilford 1 0.06%
Sampson 8 0.32% Union 1 0.06%
Johnston © 0.24% Total Patients Serve: 1797
Wilson 4 0.16% Macon
South Carolina 3 0.12% Macon 969 74.88%
Wake 2 0.08% Jackson 103 7.96%
Edgecombe 2 0.08% Swain 61 4.71%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 48 3.71% Buncombe 43 3.57%
Cherokee 37 2.86% Mitchell 41 3.40%
Clay 25 1.93% Yancey 29 2.40%
Other States 20 1.55% Henderson 11 0.91%
Haywood 11 0.85% Avery 10 0.83%
Graham 10 0.77% Cleveland 6 0.50%
Transylvania 3 0.23% Other States 4 0.33%
Buncombe 3 0.23% Tennessee 3 0.25%
Guilford 1 0.08% Madison 3 0.25%
South Carolina 1 0.08% Polk 2 0.17%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Transylvania 2 0.17%
Mecklenburg 1 0.08% Catawba 2 0.17%
Total Patients Serve: 1204 Macon 2 0-17%
Martin Haywood 2 0.17%
Martin 260 61.61% Caldwell 1 0.08%
Washington 91 21.56% Union 1 0.08%
Bertie 29 6.87% Forsyth 1 0.08%
Pitt 10 2.37% Swain 1 0.08%
Beaufort 9 2.13% South Carolina 1 0.08%
Chowan 7 1.66% Georgia 1 0.08%
Edgecombe 4 0.95% Iredell 1 0.08%
Greene 3 0.71% Lincoln 1 0.08%
Nash 2 0.47% Watauga 1 0.08%
Pasquatank 2 0.47% Total Patients Server: 1206
Hertford 1 0.24% Mecklenburg
Gates 1 0.24% Mecklenburg 49594 54.13%
Craven 1 0.24% South Carolina 11413 12.46%
Tyrrell 1 0.24% Union 9209 10.05%
Lenoir 1 0.24% Gaston 4763 5.20%
Total Patients Serve: 422 Cabarrus 3395 3.71%
McDowell Iredell 2985 3.26%
McDowell 930 77.11% Lincoln 2169 2.37%
Burke 62 5.14% Cleveland 1174 1.28%
Rutherford 45 3.73% Catawba 1042 1.14%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 942 1.03% Randolph 26 0.03%
Stanly 860 0.94% Other 26 0.03%
Other States 484 0.53% Yadkin 26 0.03%
Anson 454 0.50% Polk 23 0.03%
Rutherford 298 0.33% Macon 22 0.02%
Burke 276 0.30% Jackson 18 0.02%
Caldwell 234 0.26% Mitchell 18 0.02%
Buncombe 176 0.19% Madison 16 0.02%
Watauga 136 0.15% Graham 14 0.02%
Alexander 132 0.14% Transylvania 14 0.02%
Virginia 119 0.13% Rockingham 13 0.01%
Guilford 109 0.12% Durham 12 0.01%
Wake 97 0.11% Swain 11 0.01%
Montgomery 91 0.10% Alamance 11 0.01%
Forsyth 90 0.10% Yancey 11 0.01%
Davidson 80 0.09% Onslow 10 0.01%
Georgia 79 0.09% Carteret 10 0.01%
Wilkes 79 0.09% Moore 9 0.01%
Richmond 73 0.08% Lee 9 0.01%
Ashe 71 0.08% Person 8 0.01%
Avery 65 0.07% Columbus 7 0.01%
Surry 64 0.07% Hoke 7 0.01%
McDowell 63 0.07% Orange 7 0.01%
Henderson 61 0.07% Pitt 7 0.01%
Scotland 51 0.06% Cherokee 6 0.01%
Tennessee 41 0.04% Franklin 6 0.01%
Brunswick 39 0.04% Harnett 5 0.01%
Haywood 38 0.04% Pender 5 0.01%
Robeson 34 0.04% Johnston 5 0.01%
New Hanover 32 0.03% Chatham 4 0.00%
Cumberland 31 0.03% Wayne 4 0.00%
Davie 30 0.03% Craven 4 0.00%
Alleghany 27 0.03% Lenoir 3 0.00%
Stokes 26 0.03% Wilson 3 0.00%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bladen 2 0.00% Montgomery 222 88.45%
Caswell 2 0.00% Moore 14 5.58%
Vance 2 0.00% Randolph 9 3.59%
Granville 2 0.00% Stanly 4 1.59%
Halifax 2 0.00% Cabarrus 2 0.80%
Duplin 2 0.00% Total Patients Served: 251
Washington 1 0.00% Moore
Sampson 1 0.00% Moore 6160 37.90%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Richmond 1404 8.64%
Clay 1 0.00% Robeson 1322 8.13%
Currituck 1 0.00% Cumberland 1072 6.60%
Hertford 1 0.00% Lee 1053 6.48%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Hoke 971 5.97%
Nash 1 0.00% Montgomery 856 5.27%
Total Patients Servet: 91626 Hamet 7% oL
Mitchell Scotland 716 4.41%
Mitchell 333 48.12% South Carolina 398 2.45%
Yancey 254 36.71% Randolph 334 2.05%
Avery 41 5.92% Chatham 297 1.83%
McDowell 30 4.34% Stanly 157 0.97%
Madison 10 1.45% Alleghany 147 0.90%
Watauga 5 0.72% Bladen 99 0.61%
Buncombe 4 0.58% Sampson 86 0.53%
Other States 3 0.43% Johnston 63 0.39%
Burke 3 0.43% Wake 56 0.34%
Virginia 2 0.29% Anson 53 0.33%
Ashe 2 0.29% Columbus 52 0.32%
Cleveland 1 0.14% Guilford 29 0.18%
Catawba 1 0.14% Davidson 26 0.16%
South Carolina 1 0.14% Other States 13 0.08%
Tennessee 1 0.14% Brunswick 13 0.08%
Henderson 1 0.14% Mecklenburg 10 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 692 Alamance 10 0.06%
Montgomery Rockingham 8 0.05%
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Cabarrus 8 0.05% Georgia 1 0.01%
Forsyth 8 0.05% Bertie 1 0.01%
Wayne 7 0.04% Dare 1 0.01%
Orange 7 0.04% Gaston 1 0.01%
Durham 6 0.04% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Craven 5 0.03% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
New Hanover 5 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Union N 0.02% Total Patients Served: 16254
Surry 4 0.02% Nash

Duplin 4 0.02% Nash 3427 53.01%
Other 4 0.02% Edgecombe 1235 19.10%
McDowell 4 0.02% Halifax 925 14.31%
Lenoir 4 0.02% Wilson 334 5.17%
Virginia 3 0.02% Northampton 162 2.51%
Nash 3 0.02% Franklin 79 1.22%
Watauga 3 0.02% Warren 48 0.74%
Edgecombe 3 0.02% Wake 47 0.73%
Iredell 3 0.02% Virginia 37 0.57%
Carteret 2 0.01% Pitt 35 0.54%
Catawba 2 0.01% Johnston 21 0.32%
Cherokee 2 0.01% Martin 17 0.26%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Wayne 17 0.26%
Pitt 2 0.01% Other States 13 0.20%
Onslow 2 0.01% Hertford 13 0.20%
Franklin 2 0.01% Beaufort 9 0.14%
Pender 2 0.01% Bertie 7 0.11%
Vance 1 0.01% Vance 4 0.06%
Hertford 1 0.01% Washington 3 0.05%
Granville 1 0.01% Onslow 3 0.05%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Gates 3 0.05%
Henderson 1 0.01% Pasquotank 2 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Lee 2 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.01% Carteret 2 0.03%

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Page 28 of 44



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Greene 2 0.03% Pitt 42 0.12%
Dare 2 0.03% Wayne 37 0.11%
Bladen 2 0.03% Virginia 35 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Guilford 20 0.06%
Craven 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 20 0.06%
Durham 1 0.02% Pamlico 19 0.06%
Hyde 1 0.02% Georgia 14 0.04%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Johnston 14 0.04%
Perquimans 1 0.02% Harnett 14 0.04%
Granville 1 0.02% Beaufort 13 0.04%
Moore 1 0.02% Tennessee 10 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Wilson 7 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.02% Hoke 7 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Lee 6 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.02% Nash 6 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6465 Halifax ® 0.02%
New Hanover Stanly 6 0.02%
New Hanover 14558 43.03% Forsyth 5 0.01%
Brunswick 7108 21.01% Moore 5 0.01%
Pender 3697 10.93% Rockingham 5 0.01%
Onslow 3209 9.49% Randolph 4 0.01%
Columbus 1607 4.75% Dare 4 0.01%
Duplin 1230 3.64% Iredell 4 0.01%
Bladen 465 1.37% Haywood 4 0.01%
South Carolina 348 1.03% Catawba 4 0.01%
Sampson 315 0.93% Durham 4 0.01%
Carteret 207 0.61% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Other States 187 0.55% Rowan 3 0.01%
Craven 148 0.44% Ashe 3 0.01%
Robeson 120 0.35% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Jones 81 0.24% Scotland 3 0.01%
Cumberland 65 0.19% Other 3 0.01%
Wake 55 0.16% Orange 3 0.01%
Lenoir 48 0.14% Gaston 3 0.01%
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Davie 3 0.01% Pender 74 1.77%
Montgomery 3 0.01% Craven 52 1.24%
Davidson 3 0.01% Other States 23 0.55%
Hyde 2 0.01% Lenoir 16 0.38%
Alamance 2 0.01% Brunswick 6 0.14%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Pitt 3 0.07%
Greene 2 0.01% Martin 3 0.07%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Pamlico 3 0.07%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% New Hanover 3 0.07%
Surry 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.07%
Chatham 2 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Union 2 0.01% Surry 1 0.02%
Person 2 0.01% Wilson 1 0.02%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Johnston 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.00% Harnett 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.02%
Burke 1 0.00% Columbus 1 0.02%
Camden 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.02%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 4191
Henderson 1 0.00% Orange
Jackson 1 0.00% Wake 2491 15.31%
Richmond 1 0.00% Orange 2450 15.06%
Martin 1 0.00% Alamance 1420 8.73%
McDowell 1 0.00% Durham 1198 7.36%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Chatham 955 5.87%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Cumberland 837 5.15%
Cherokee 1 0.00% Lee 499 3.07%
Total Patients Served: 33832 Guilford 388 2:39%
Onslow Johnston 381 2.34%
Onslow 3648 87.04% Harnett 374 2.30%
Jones 117 2.79% Robeson 341 2.10%
Duplin 117 2.79% Moore 267 1.64%
Carteret 113 2.70% Onslow 228 1.40%
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Wayne 220 1.35% Cabarrus 29 0.18%
New Hanover 218 1.34% Stanly 27 0.17%
Randolph 212 1.30% Davidson 26 0.16%
Nash 199 1.22% Union 26 0.16%
Sampson 189 1.16% Henderson 25 0.15%
Virginia 166 1.02% Beaufort 25 0.15%
Person 154 0.95% Catawba 25 0.15%
Craven 154 0.95% Buncombe 25 0.15%
Granville 140 0.86% Warren 24 0.15%
Hoke 131 0.81% Caldwell 24 0.15%
Pitt 123 0.76% Dare 24 0.15%
Halifax 114 0.70% Jones 22 0.14%
Franklin 105 0.65% Rowan 22 0.14%
Wilson 103 0.63% Northampton 22 0.14%
Caswell 103 0.63% Iredell 21 0.13%
Brunswick 102 0.63% Burke 20 0.12%
Richmond 98 0.60% Pasquotank 18 0.11%
Mecklenburg 95 0.58% Bertie 18 0.11%
Other States 95 0.58% Pamlico 17 0.10%
Columbus 88 0.54% Cleveland 17 0.10%
Pender 87 0.53% Alexander 17 0.10%
South Carolina 87 0.53% Chowan 14 0.09%
Duplin 79 0.49% Anson 13 0.08%
Carteret 76 0.47% McDowell 13 0.08%
Scotland 75 0.46% Martin 12 0.07%
Vance 74 0.45% Tennessee 11 0.07%
Edgecombe 73 0.45% Georgia 11 0.07%
Bladen 71 0.44% Perquimans 10 0.06%
Rockingham 68 0.42% Haywood 10 0.06%
Lenoir 56 0.34% Rutherford 10 0.06%
Greene 56 0.34% Watauga 9 0.06%
Montgomery 47 0.29% Lincoln 9 0.06%
Forsyth 41 0.25% Jackson 9 0.06%
Gaston 32 0.20% Ashe 8 0.05%
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Wilkes 7 0.04% Washington 30 0.92%
Davie 7 0.04% Tyrrell 27 0.83%
Stokes 6 0.04% Bertie 21 0.65%
Surry 6 0.04% Hertford 18 0.55%
Mitchell 6 0.04% Cabarrus 11 0.34%
Madison 6 0.04% Other States 10 0.31%
Washington 6 0.04% Hyde 4 0.12%
Avery 5 0.03% Randolph 2 0.06%
Hertford 5 0.03% Northampton 2 0.06%
Swain 5 0.03% Moore 2 0.06%
Transylvania 5 0.03% Georgia 2 0.06%
Macon 4 0.02% Vance 1 0.03%
Yancey 3 0.02% Pitt 1 0.03%
vadkn 3 0.02% Total Patients Server: 3250
Cherokee 3 0.02% Pender

Graham 2 0.01% Pender 101 69.18%
Currituck 2 0.01% Duplin 27 18.49%
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Bladen 6 4.11%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Sampson 4 2.74%
Polk 2 0.01% Onslow 3 2.05%
Other 2 0.01% Lenoir 2 1.37%
Hyde 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.68%
Camden 2 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.68%
Gates 1 0.01% Columbus 1 0.68%
Total Patients Served: 16267 Total Patients Served: 146

Pasquotank Person

Pasquotank 1548 47.63% Person 652 78.74%
Perquimans 481 14.80% Caswell 121 14.61%
Currituck 264 8.12% Virginia 35 4.23%
Chowan 263 8.09% Granville 10 1.21%
Camden 241 7.42% Durham 4 0.48%
Dare 178 5.48% Alamance 3 0.36%
Gates 112 3.45% Orange 2 0.24%
Virginia 32 0.98% Rockingham 1 0.12%
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Total Patients Served: 828 Sampson 1 0.07%
Pitt Franklin 14 0.07%
Pitt 8280 41.31% Other 12 0.06%
Beaufort 1775 8.86% Pender 12 0.06%
Lenoir 1299 6.48% Cumberland 10 0.05%
Wayne 874 4.36% Brunswick 10 0.05%
Martin 850 4.24% Moore 9 0.04%
Edgecombe 697 3.48% South Carolina 8 0.04%
Craven 625 3.12% Mecklenburg 8 0.04%
Wilson 613 3.06% Warren 8 0.04%
Greene 568 2.83% Bladen 7 0.03%
Bertie 516 2.57% Currituck 7 0.03%
Onslow 488 2.43% Guilford 5 0.02%
Hertford 420 2.10% Hoke 4 0.02%
Nash 392 1.96% Lee 4 0.02%
Washington 354 1.77% Cabarrus 4 0.02%
Halifax 313 1.56% Alamance 4 0.02%
Carteret 297 1.48% Davidson 3 0.01%
Duplin 289 1.44% Buncombe 3 0.01%
Chowan 249 1.24% Forsyth 3 0.01%
Northampton 198 0.99% Durham 3 0.01%
Hyde 114 0.57% Robeson 3 0.01%
Dare 75 0.37% Camden 2 0.01%
Wake 71 0.35% Vance 2 0.01%
Pamlico 70 0.35% Polk 2 0.01%
Perquimans 66 0.33% Union 2 0.01%
Jones 65 0.32% Columbus 2 0.01%
Johnston 65 0.32% Watauga 2 0.01%
Tyrrell 64 0.32% Gaston 2 0.01%
Other States 47 0.23% Georgia 2 0.01%
Gates 39 0.19% Harnett 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 35 0.17% Iredell 2 0.01%
Virginia 28 0.14% Jackson 2 0.01%
New Hanover 17 0.08% Cleveland 2 0.01%
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Madison 1 0.00% Virginia 6 0.18%
Ashe 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 4 0.12%
Stanly 1 0.00% Iredell 4 0.12%
Catawba 1 0.00% Wake 4 0.12%
Haywood 1 0.00% Alamance 4 0.12%
Scotland 1 0.00% Cabarrus 3 0.09%
Chatham 1 0.00% Stanly 3 0.09%
Randolph 1 0.00% Caswell 3 0.09%
Alexander 1 0.00% Wilkes 2 0.06%
Transylvania 1 0.00% South Carolina 2 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 20042 Rowan 2 0.06%
Polk Richmond 2 0.06%
Polk 307 56.64% Lee 2 0.06%
South Carolina 109 20.11% Other States 1 0.03%
Rutherford 93 17.16% Durham 1 0.03%
Cleveland 10 1.85% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Other States 8 1.48% Tyrrell 1 0.03%
Henderson 6 1.11% Duplin 1 0.03%
Transylvania 2 0.37% Columbus 1 0.03%
Virginia 1 0.18% Catawba 1 0.03%
Macon 1 0.18% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.18% Orange 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 1 0.18% Other 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.18% Yadkin 1 0.03%
Bertie ! 0-18% Total Patients Served: 3343
Mecklenburg 1 0.18% Richmond
Total Patients Served: 542 Richmond 1262 SL18%
Randolph Moore 350 14.19%
Randolph 2839 84.92% Anson 184 7.46%
Montgomery 129 3.86% Robeson 181 7.34%
Davidson 114 3.41% Scotland 172 6.97%
Chatham 91 2.72% South Carolina 159 6.45%
Guilford 86 2.57% Montgomery 61 2.47%
Moore 32 0.96% Cumberland 23 0.93%
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Lee 11 0.45% Wayne 4 0.11%
Harnett 8 0.32% Wake 4 0.11%
Chatham 6 0.24% New Hanover 3 0.08%
Hoke 6 0.24% Moore 3 0.08%
Stanly 6 0.24% Johnston 2 0.05%
Randolph 5 0.20% Gaston 2 0.05%
Bladen 5 0.20% Duplin 2 0.05%
Guilford 4 0.16% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Cleveland 3 0.12% Virginia 1 0.03%
Wayne 3 0.12% Alamance 1 0.03%
Brunswick 3 0.12% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Other States 3 0.12% Beaufort 1 0.03%
New Hanover 3 0.12% Onslow 1 0.03%
Other 1 0.04% Nash 1 0.03%
Alamance 1 0.04% Montgomery 1 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.04% Henderson 1 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.04% Granville 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.04% Forsyth 1 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.04% Pitt 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Total Patients Served: 3744
Avery 1 0.04% Rockingham
Total Patients Served: 2466 Rockingham 2070 7514%
Robeson Virginia 427 15.50%
Robeson 3056 81.62% Caswell 125 4.54%
Bladen 334 8.92% Guilford 81 2.94%
Columbus 119 3.18% Stokes 21 0.76%
Cumberland 118 3.15% Alamance 15 0.54%
Sampson 22 0.59% Franklin 4 0.15%
South Carolina 17 0.45% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Hoke 16 0.43% Alexander 2 0.07%
Scotland 12 0.32% Carteret 1 0.04%
Other States 8 0.21% Harnett 1 0.04%
Harnett 5 0.13% Moore 1 0.04%
Brunswick 4 0.11% Orange 1 0.04%
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Brunswick 1 0.04% Caldwell 3 0.05%
Surry 1 0.04% Durham 2 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Surry 2 0.03%
Chatham 1 0.04% Stokes 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2755 Alexander 2 0.03%
Rowan Johnston 2 0.03%
Rowan 4709 77.87% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Davidson 400 6.61% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 237 3.92% Avery 1 0.02%
Stanly 181 2.99% Columbus 1 0.02%
Davie 169 2.79% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Iredell 89 1.47% Burke 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 41 0.68% Moore 1 0.02%
Forsyth 30 0.50% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Anson 23 0.38% Hoke 1 0.02%
Other States 18 0.30% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Randolph 13 0.21% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Guilford 12 0.20% Ashe 1 0.02%
Gaston 12 0.20% Rutherford 1 0.02%
Montgomery 10 0.17% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Richmond 10 017 Total Patients Served: 6047
Lincoln 9 0.15% Rutherford
South Carolina 7 0.12% Rutherford 915 86.98%
Catawba 7 0.12% Cleveland 65 6.18%
Wake 6 0.10% Polk 40 3.80%
Yadkin 6 0.10% McDowell 11 1.05%
Alamance 5 0.08% Other States 5 0.48%
Georgia 4 0.07% South Carolina 5 0.48%
Wilkes 4 0.07% Burke 4 0.38%
Union 4 0.07% Henderson 2 0.19%
Cleveland 3 0.05% Swain 1 0.10%
Watauga 3 0.05% Mitchell 1 0.10%
Rockingham 3 0.05% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
Virginia 3 0.05% Buncombe 1 0.10%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Catawba

Total Patients Served:
Sampson

Sampson
Duplin
Other
Harnett
Cumberland
Columbus
Wayne
Johnston
Pender
Lenoir
Bladen
Robeson
Wake

Pitt

Wilson

New Hanover

Granville

Total Patients Served:
Scotland

Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Moore
Bladen
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Other

Sampson

Thursday, August 23, 2018

1 0.10%
1052

951 74.24%
140 10.93%
46 3.59%
25 1.95%
25 1.95%
15 1.17%
13 1.01%
13 1.01%
13 1.01%
10 0.78%
9 0.70%
8 0.62%
4 0.31%
3 0.23%
2 0.16%
2 0.16%
2 0.16%
1281

1284 39.21%
1058 32.31%
613 18.72%
209 6.38%
26 0.79%
20 0.61%
13 0.40%
8 0.24%
4 0.12%
4 0.12%
4 0.12%
4 0.12%

Anson
Duplin
Carteret
Montgomery
Davidson
Other States
Pamlico
Wake
Alleghany
Surry

Union

Iredell
Columbus
Brunswick

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Stanly

Stanly
Montgomery
Anson
Cabarrus
Rowan
Davidson
Mecklenburg
Union
Richmond
Other States
South Carolina
Moore

Wake
Brunswick
Davie
Guilford
Randolph
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55
28
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0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3275

78.31%
12.86%
3.40%
1.73%
1.11%
0.68%
0.49%
0.37%
0.25%
0.19%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Polk 1 0.06% Other States 3 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1618 South Carolina 2 0.03%
Stokes Burke 2 0.03%
Stokes 53 41.73% Moore 1 0.02%
Forsyth 28 22.05% Richmond 1 0.02%
Surry 25 19.69% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Guilford 4 3.15% Alamance 1 0.02%
Davie 3 2.36% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Wilkes 3 2.36% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Alleghany 3 2.36% Beaufort 1 0.02%
South Carolina 2 1.57% Avery 1 0.02%
Yadkin 2 1.57% Durham 1 0.02%
Other States ! 0-79% Total Patients Served: 6275
Catawba 1 0.79% Transylvania
Ashe 1 0.79% Transylvania 1519 79.53%
Randolph 1 0.79% Henderson 151 7.91%
Total Patients Served: 127 Jackson & 3.93%
Surry Macon 53 2.77%
Surry 3080 49.08% Buncombe 33 1.73%
Wilkes 1174 18.71% Other States 19 0.99%
Yadkin 696 11.09% South Carolina 13 0.68%
Virginia 668 10.65% Haywood 12 0.63%
Alleghany 419 6.68% Georgia 7 0.37%
Stokes 114 1.82% Polk 3 0.16%
Forsyth 35 0.56% McDowell 3 0.16%
Ashe 32 0.51% Rutherford 2 0.10%
Iredell 13 0.21% New Hanover 2 0.10%
Davidson 7 0.11% Tennessee 2 0.10%
Guilford 4 0.06% Burke 2 0.10%
Watauga 4 0.06% Madison 2 0.10%
Alexander 4 0.06% Guilford 2 0.10%
Caldwell 3 0.05% Virginia 1 0.05%
Harnett 3 0.05% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Davie 3 0.05% Yadkin 1 0.05%
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Wake 1 0.05% Rutherford 3 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Iredell 2 0.03%
Graham 1 0.05% Moore 2 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.05% Stokes 1 0.01%
Avery 1 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Cleveland 1 0.05% Watauga 1 0.01%
Randolph 1 0.05% Surry 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 1910 Alleghany 1 0.01%
Union Brunswick 1 0.01%
Union 4677 61.55% Bladen 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 1028 13.53% Buncombe 1 0.01%
South Carolina 823 10.83% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Anson 762 10.03% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Stanly 87 1.14% Davidson 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 54 0.71% Davie 1 0.01%
Other States 25 0.33% Hertford 1 0.01%
Richmond 16 0.21% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Gaston 12 0.16% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Guilford 11 0.14% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Randolph 11 0.14% Robeson 1 0.01%
Hncoln 8 0-LL% Total Patients Served: 7599
Montgomery 7 0.09% Vance
Forsyth 7 0.09% Vance 1215 49.84%
Rowan 6 0.08% Warren 377 15.46%
Scotland 6 0.08% Granville 372 15.26%
McDowell 5 0.07% Franklin 149 6.11%
Cleveland 5 0.07% Virginia 113 4.63%
Georgia 4 0.05% Halifax 57 2.34%
Graham 4 0.05% Other 56 2.30%
Catawba 4 0.05% Wake 29 1.19%
Other 4 0.05% Durham 17 0.70%
Wake 3 0.04% Northampton 10 0.41%
Wilkes 3 0.04% Person 7 0.29%
Burke 3 0.04% Nash 7 0.29%

Thursday, August 23, 2018 Page 39 of 44



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 4 0.16% Orange 357 0.56%
Pitt 4 0.16% Other 353 0.55%
Johnston 3 0.12% Chatham 353 0.55%
Hertford 2 0.08% Virginia 265 0.42%
Guilford 2 0.08% Moore 250 0.39%
Robeson 1 0.04% Alamance 248 0.39%
Orange 1 0.04% Other States 239 0.38%
Iredell 1 0.04% Halifax 239 0.38%
Bertie 1 0.04% Pitt 225 0.35%
Cumberland 1 0.04% Guilford 172 0.27%
Dare 1 0.04% Warren 156 0.25%
Edgecombe 1 0.04% Lenoir 152 0.24%
Sampson 1 0.04% Edgecombe 151 0.24%
Alamance 1 0.04% Onslow 148 0.23%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Duplin 144 0.23%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Robeson 140 0.22%
Montgomery 1 0.04% New Hanover 133 0.21%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Craven 128 0.20%
Union 1 0.04% South Carolina 116 0.18%
Total Patients Serve: 2438 Carteret 112 0.18%
Wake Person 107 0.17%
Wake 43662 68.63% Brunswick 93 0.15%
Johnston 4086 6.42% Beaufort 85 0.13%
Franklin 2485 3.91% Mecklenburg 60 0.09%
Harnett 1875 2.95% Richmond 51 0.08%
Durham 1640 2.58% Northampton 46 0.07%
Nash 863 1.36% Greene 44 0.07%
Wayne 622 0.98% Martin 42 0.07%
Cumberland 585 0.92% Scotland 42 0.07%
Wilson 563 0.88% Chowan 40 0.06%
Sampson 534 0.84% Forsyth 39 0.06%
Lee 439 0.69% Pender 38 0.06%
Vance 419 0.66% Randolph 38 0.06%
Granville 377 0.59% Hoke 37 0.06%
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Bertie 33 0.05% Gates 5 0.01%
Bladen 32 0.05% Haywood 5 0.01%
Dare 28 0.04% Ashe 4 0.01%
Hertford 28 0.04% Jackson 4 0.01%
Wilkes 28 0.04% Macon 3 0.00%
Columbus 27 0.04% Madison 3 0.00%
Catawba 26 0.04% Camden 3 0.00%
Caswell 26 0.04% Mitchell 3 0.00%
Cabarrus 24 0.04% Tyrrell 3 0.00%
Georgia 21 0.03% Avery 3 0.00%
Washington 20 0.03% Alleghany 2 0.00%
Tennessee 20 0.03% Anson 2 0.00%
Perquimans 20 0.03% Stokes 2 0.00%
Iredell 19 0.03% Cherokee 2 0.00%
Pamlico 18 0.03% Burke 2 0.00%
Stanly 18 0.03% Surry 2 0.00%
Buncombe 18 0.03% McDowell 2 0.00%
Jones 15 0.02% Lincoln 2 0.00%
Davidson 13 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Montgomery 13 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Union 13 0.02% Graham 1 0.00%
Rowan 13 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Henderson 12 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Rockingham 12 0.02% Swain 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 63616
Watauga 11 0.02% Watauga

Caldwell 7 0.01% Watauga 1573 41.28%
Currituck 6 0.01% Ashe 819 21.49%
Transylvania 6 0.01% Avery 617 16.19%
Gaston 6 0.01% Tennessee 176 4.62%
Cleveland 6 0.01% Wilkes 124 3.25%
Davie 5 0.01% Caldwell 92 2.41%
Rutherford 5 0.01% Other States 72 1.89%
Hyde 5 0.01% Mitchell 57 1.50%
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Alleghany 44 1.15% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Burke 24 0.63% Vance 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 18 0.47% Madison 1 0.03%
Yancey 16 0.42% Bladen 1 0.03%
Virginia 16 0.42% Edgecombe 1 0.03%
South Carolina 16 0.42% Haywood 1 0.03%
Forsyth 15 0.39% Henderson 1 0.03%
Wake 15 0.39% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Guilford 10 0.26% Dare 1 0.03%
McDowell 9 0.24% Harnett 1 0.03%
Iredell 8 0.21% Martin 1 0.03%
Davie 7 0.18% Currituck 1 0.03%
Lincoln 6 0.16% Cherokee 1 0.03%
Georgia 5 0.13% Onslow 1 0.03%
Cabarrus 5 0.13% Pender 1 0.03%
Gaston 4 0-10% Total Patients Served: 3811
Buncombe 4 0.10% Wayne

Yadkin 4 0.10% Wayne 5324 76.36%
Union 4 0.10% Lenoir 504 7.23%
New Hanover 4 0.10% Johnston 425 6.10%
Rowan 4 0.10% Duplin 249 3.57%
Durham 3 0.08% Sampson 120 1.72%
Randolph 3 0.08% Greene 84 1.20%
Davidson 3 0.08% Wilson 50 0.72%
Johnston 3 0.08% Pitt 34 0.49%
Surry 3 0.08% Onslow 27 0.39%
Catawba 2 0.05% Harnett 21 0.30%
Orange 2 0.05% Craven 18 0.26%
Cleveland 2 0.05% Other States 17 0.24%
Alexander 2 0.05% Wake 17 0.24%
Alamance 2 0.05% Cumberland 11 0.16%
Carteret 1 0.03% Carteret 7 0.10%
Anson 1 0.03% Columbus 5 0.07%
Scotland 1 0.03% Bladen 5 0.07%
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New Hanover 4 0.06% Yadkin 46 2.00%
Nash 4 0.06% Alleghany 45 1.96%
Other 4 0.06% Alexander 32 1.39%
Pender 3 0.04% Watauga 25 1.09%
Beaufort 3 0.04% Caldwell 14 0.61%
Edgecombe 3 0.04% Iredell 13 0.57%
Durham 2 0.03% Virginia 4 0.17%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Avery 3 0.13%
Pamlico 2 0.03% Guilford 3 0.13%
Georgia 2 0.03% Franklin 2 0.09%
Orange 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.09%
Guilford 2 0.03% Other States 2 0.09%
Camden 2 0.03% Davie 2 0.09%
Moore 2 0.03% Davidson 2 0.09%
Jones 2 0.03% Catawba 2 0.09%
Virginia 2 0.03% Randolph 1 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.01% Stokes 1 0.04%
Washington 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.04%
Alexander 1 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Person 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.04%
Hertford . 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2298
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Wilson
Granville 1 0.01% Wilson 2254 51.25%
Halifax 1 0.01% Buncombe 586 13.32%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Nash 397 9.03%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Johnston 274 6.23%
Lee 1 0.01% Wayne 232 5.28%
Haywood 1 0.01% Edgecombe 200 4.55%
Robeson 1 0.01% Pitt 151 3.43%
Total Patients Served: 6972 Wake 45 1.02%
Wilkes Mitchell 33 0.75%
Wilkes 1926 83.81% Greene 32 0.73%
Ashe 119 5.18% Beaufort 30 0.68%
Surry 51 2.22% Halifax 26 0.59%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 19 0.43%
Lenoir 18 0.41%
Martin 13 0.30%
Virginia 11 0.25%
Duplin 11 0.25%
Washington 10 0.23%
Northampton 8 0.18%
Other States 6 0.14%
Harnett 6 0.14%
Franklin 6 0.14%
Chowan 5 0.11%
Chatham 4 0.09%
Hertford 4 0.09%
Iredell 2 0.05%
Onslow 2 0.05%
Warren 1 0.02%
Sampson 1 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.02%
Perquimans 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.02%
Jones 1 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.02%
Durham 1 0.02%
Caswell 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02%
Bladen 1 0.02%
Granville 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4398
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